Substitute for FTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) "Recordation form Cover Sheet" OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

0 0198**3**25A *70 RECORDA

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNIT



* Case No. 20717YP

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0295

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):

1.

01

Steven S. Carroll, Robert L. LaFemina, Dawn L. Hall, Amy L. Himmelberger, Lawrence C. Kuo, Malcolm MacCoss, David B. Olsen, Carrie A. Rutkowski, Joanne E. Tomassini

Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No					
2.	Nature of conveyance:	3.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	X Assignment		Name: MERCK & Co., INC.					
	Merger		Internal Address: <u>RY60-30</u>					
	Security Agreement		Street Address: P.O. Box 2000					
	Change of Name		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY					
	Other:		Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907					
E	execution Date: <u>Jan 9, 2002 Dec 19, 2001</u>		Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows		······································					
	(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>10/250,873</u>		, filed on <u>1/16/2004</u>					
	and titled: NUCLEOSIDE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF	RNA-						
		1 11 17 1						
	(b) If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:					
			Additional numbers attached?					
 5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6	i. Toi	tal no. of applications & patents involved:					
	concerning documents should be mailed: 7	΄. Το	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Na	me: Philippe L. Durette]	Enclosed					
Inte	ernal Address: <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u>	L F	\mathbf{X} The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit					
	<u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	Ŀ	account number entered below for any fees which may					
	City & State: BAHWAY N I Zin: 07065-0007		be required or to credit any overpayment.					
		_	osit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .					
	DO NOT USE 1	rhis s	PACE					
9.	Statement and signature:							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormati	en is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
	Philippe L. Durette Reg. No. 35,125	C	Julippe 2. Chriette Oct 13, 2005					
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date					
4/2(Total number of pages including cove	er she	et, attachments, and documents: 4					
C:8(021 40.00 DA CERTIFICATE	OFI	IAILING					
	TE OF DEPOSITE OCTOBER 13, 2005							
	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITE ABOVE DATE IN AN ENVE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMEN COMMISSIONER P.O. BO	ELOPE AI NT SERVI FOR PAT X 1450	DDRESSED TO: CES DIVISION FENTS					
MAI DAT	LED BY KINDLA LAND ALEXANDRIA, VIRG	GINIA 223	313-1450					
IN	DUPLICATE		DATENT					

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Steven S. Carroll, Robert L. LaFemina, Dawn L. Hall, Amy L. Himmelberger, Lawrence C. Kuo, Malcolm Maccoss, David B. Olsen, Carrie A. Rutkowski, Joanne E. Tomassini

479 Robins Court, Yardley, PA 19067; 2020 Secondipity Way, Schwenksville, PA 19473; 453 Stony Run Road,
Spring City, PA 19475; 639 S. Broad Street, Apt. P-12, Lansdale, PA 19446; 701 Penrith Place, Gwynedd Valley, PA 19437; 48 Rose Court, Freehold, NJ 07728; 1640 Quarry Road, Lansdale, PA 19446; 639 S. Broad Street, Apt B9,
Lansdale, PA 19446; 956 N. Penn Oak Road, Lower Gwynedd, PA 19002

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue. City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

NUCLEOSIDE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF RNA-DEPENDENT RNA VIRAL POLYMERASE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith; in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/263,313 filed on 1/22/2001; Serial No. 60/282,069 filed on 4/6/2001; Serial No. 60/299,320 filed on 6/19/2001; Serial No. 60/344,528 filed on 10/25/2001 (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in any country or region, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful eaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our auorney, Philippe L. Durette, or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

9th day of Januar Signed at West Point Pennsylvania, this

Steven S. Carroll

Dawn L. Hall

Lawrence C. Kuo

Robert L.

Himmelberger

Dails. Ol

David B. Olsen

Page 1 of 3

A	SSIGNMEN	r and agr	EEMENT	JOINT Merck Case U.S. Serial No. Filing Date	
Signed at West Point, Pennsylvania	$-$ this -9^1	day of	January	2001-2002 61	ŋ.
			Carrie A.	nin a. Rut Rutkowski na E. Jon Tomessini	kousti nasini
)				
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY	> ss.				
)				
Personally appeared before me the above		ven S. Carroll I ly L. Himmelber		Lawronce C. Kuo R Olsen	obert L. LaFemina
to me known and known to me to be the person, their free act and deed this $9^{4/2}$ day of 10^{10}			-	cknowledged said ins Breaded My	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY	ss.	Branda M Upper Gwynedd	otanal Beal yera, Notary Public Twp., Montgomery In Expires Apr. 11, Inta Association of	County 2008	
Personally appeared before me the abov	e-named Can	rie A. Rutkowski	i Joanne E. Te	omassini	
to me known and known to me to be the person(i their free act and decd this $9^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of Computer generated from "Assignment March - Joint" (Assignments F	anuas and a second		LAT - Upper Gwyr My Comr	cknowledged said ins <u>Reada</u> Mars, Notary Public da Mars, Notary Public exist Twp. Mongamery Coo tastan Expires Apr. 11, 200 reventa Aspociation of Ne	Notary Public
to me known and known to me to be the person(t their free act and decd this 9^{27} day o) who executed	the foregoing in	strument and a Upper Gwyr My Comr	cknowledged said ins <u>Reado</u> Mi Notarisi Seal Notarisi Seal No	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0297

· -· -··· · ·	· · ·	I - · ·			JOINT Mei	rck Case <u>207</u>	PATE
•	ASSIGNME	NT AND		RMRNY	-		
·						ing Data	<u></u>
Signed at Rahway, New Joney	this _ [9]	d	lay of	Arcimo	2001		
Male Sim Machen							
Malcolm Maccoss	<u> </u>	-					
	····	-					
STATE OF NEW JERSEY							
Personally appeared before me the al)	falcolm Mac	CO 55				
							. "A
to me known and known to me to be the person their free act and deed this 19% da	on(6) who execute	-		ument and	l acknowledged	l said instrum	nent to be
				Den	uer B	uput:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				•	-		Notary Public NISE K. BROW
Signed at	this	da	y of		, •	- NOTAEY	PUBLIC OF MENT, Non Replace 12/19
							under andre der fa
				<u></u>		<u> </u>	
County of	- $>$ ss.						
Personally sppcared before me the abo	ove-named						
o me known and known to me to be the person	n(s) who executed	i the foregoin	ng instru	ment and	acknowledged	said instrume	ent to be
heir free act and deed this day	of		······································				
							Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

~